
2015 Country Championships Results 
Athlete Age/Event Place Result 
Annette Peace 15 years hammer 

14 years javelin 
14 years discus 
14 years shot 

1st 
4th 
1st 
- 

22.59m 
18.84m 
31.66m 
fouls 

Samantha Peace 17 years hammer 
17 years discus 
17 years shot 
17 years javelin 
Open discus 

- 
1st 
2nd 
4th 
1st 

Fouls 
46.82m RECORD 
11.94m 
27.63m 
42.61m 

Andrew Havadjia 40-49 javelin 
40-49 shot 
40-49 discus 
40-49 100m 
40-49 200m 

4th 
5th 
5th 
5th heat 
6th 

25.90m 
8.01m 
19.91m 
14.69 
40.63 

Ethan Havadjia 13 years shot 
13 years 1500m 
15 years 2000msteeple 
13 years discus 
13 years long 

5th 
3rd 
7th 
5th 
5th 

5.30m 
5.47.73 
9.36.23 
14.90m 
2.93m 

Alison Havadjia 50-59 1500m 
50-59 3000m 

4th 
4th 

7.36.58 
16.30.51 

Zac Havadjia 17 years 400m 
17 years 100m 
17 years 200m 
17 years discus 

1st 
1st 
1st 
5th 

51.55 
12.08 
22.54 
22.16m 

Corey McConville 16 years 3000m walk 
13 years 200m hurdle 
13 years javelin 
13 years shot 
13 years 90m hurdle 
13 years 100m 
13 years triple jump 
13 years high jump 
15 years 1500m walk 

7th 
3rd 
3rd 
4th 
3rd 
4th 
3rd 
Equal 3rd 
5th 

20.26.40 
38.38 
19.58m 
6.13m 
17.23 
15.36 
8.52m 
1.25m 
9.28.35 

Cristine Suffolk Opens 5000m 
40-49 3000m 

1st 
1st 

21.12.51 
12.15.02 

Jake Myors 18/19 years 5000m 
18/19 years 1500m 
18/19 years 800m 

1st 
2nd 
2nd 

17.32.13 
4.24.55 
2.09.33 

Alistair Clark 14 years 200mhurdle 
14 years 100m 
14 years 200m 

2nd 
5th heat 
8th 

32.77 
14.43 
28.85 

Angus Clark 18/19 shot 
18/19 discus 

3rd 
3rd 

10.42m 
31.74m 

Deb Clark 50-59 discus 
50-59 shot 
50-59 100m 
50-59 javelin 

7th 
6th 
7th 
2nd 

16.66m 
6.95m 
17.39 
20.54m 

    



 
Zoe Chater 

 
13 years 200m hurdles 
13 years long jump 
13 years 100m 

 
2nd 
2nd 
2nd 

 
38.35 
4.52m 
14.09 

Chris Johnson 40-49 javelin 
40-49 hammer 
40-49 shot 
40-49 discus 
40-49 100m 
40-49 high jump 
40-49 long jump 
40-49 200m 

3rd 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
6th heat 
2nd 
4th 
5th 

31.21m 
21.46m 
8.62m 
21.91m 
15.50 
1.20m 
3.06m 
32.44 

Ebony Johnson 15 years 200m hurdle 
15 years discus 
15 years javelin 
15 years 100m 
15 years 200m 

5th 
3rd 
2nd 
6th heat 
7th heat 

36.47 
22.65m 
27.77m 
14.77 
29.26 

Ben Johnson 12 years 80m hurdle 
12 years shot 
12 years discus 
12 years javelin 

3rd 
3rd 
2nd 
2nd 

22.33 
5.46m 
17.91m 
12.86m 

Callum Johnson 11 years long jump 
11 years high jump 
11 years discus 
11 years 100m 
11 years shot 
11 years 200m 

7th 
4th 
3rd 
7th 
3rd 
5th 

3.34m 
1.20m 
16.47m 
17.32 
7.56m 
35.60 

Derek Edwards 50-59 5000m 
50-59 1500m 

5th 
6th 

22.48.59 
5.58.71 

Jye Edwards 17 years 1500m 
Open 800m 

1st 
4th 

4.07.50 
1.56.49 

Shenay Edwards 15 years 400m 
15 years 200m 
 
15 years 800m 

2nd 
2nd heat 
3rd final 
3rd 

1.01.45 
27.91 
27.51 
2.27.41 

Kevyn Davis 60-69 3000m 1st 13.36.66 

Harry McGill 17 years 1500m 
17 years 3000m 
17 years 800m 

2nd 
1st 
3rd 

4.09.28 
9.09.35 
2.03.24 

Josh Byron 18/19 400m hurdle 
18/19 400m 
18/19 200m 

2nd 
6th 
5th 

1.00.25 
54.26 
24.23 

Victoria Kennedy 18/19 2000msteeple 
14 years 800m 

4th 
3rd 

8.51.08 
2.51.22 

Alex O’Brien 13 years 200m hurdle 
12 years 100m 
12 years long jump 
12 years 200m 

2nd 
3rd 
5th 
2nd 

38.25 
14.73 
3.45m 
29.42 

Geoff Crook 50-59 javelin 2nd 32.46m 

Kristin Kalemusic Open 800m 4th 2.16.75 

    



 
Jessica O”Donnell 

 
13 years 100m 
13 years 200m 

 
1st 
1st 

 
14.02 
27.56 

Breeana O’Donnell 15 years 200m 
15 years 800m 

4th 
7th 

28.58 
2.44.49 

Brock Nichols 17 years triple 
17 years high jump 
17 years long jump 
17 years discus 
17 years javelin 

6th 
1st 
3rd 
2nd 
1st 

10.89m 
1.75m 
5.41m 
39.39m 
43.02m 

Doug McNally 60-69 javelin 
60-69 long jump 
60-69 shot 
60-69 triple jump 
60-69 discus 
 

1st 
4th 
3rd 
3rd 
4th 

29.10m 
3.50m 
8.70m 
5.44m 
28.73 

Liam Dooley 17 years triple 
17 years high 
17 years 1500m 
17 years 2000msteeple 
17 years long 

7th 
2nd 
6th 
1st 
4th 

10.43m 
1.70m 
4.54.32 
7.41.15 
4.93m 

Peter Dooley 50-59 1500m 
50-59 800m 

1st 
3rd 

4.55.09 
2.26.08 

Jordan De Vries 18/19 long 
18/19 110m hurdle 
18/19 100m 
18/19 high 
18/19 triple 

1st 
2nd 
7th 
2nd 
3rd 

5.34m 
19.45 
12.70 
1.60m 
10.96m 

Sarah De Vries Open triple 
Open 100m hurdle 
Open 400m 
Open 100m 
Open 200m 

5th 
1st 
5th heat 
6th heat 
6th 

8.80m 
20.78 
1.10.54 
14.16 
28.02 

Hannah Brian 10 years long jump 
10 years 100m 
10 years 200m 

2nd 
2nd 
2nd 

3.52m 
16.15 
32.25 

Emerson Brian 16 years 100m 
 
16 years long jump 
16 years 200m 

3rd heat 
5th final 
5th 
5th 
 

12.2 
12.27 
5.34m 
24.33 

Jackson Musson 10 years long jump 
10 years discus 
10 years 100m 

6th 
2nd 
5th heat 
9th final 

3.42m 
20.43m 
16.86 
17.14 

Tim Musson 30-39 javelin 
30-39 long jump 
30-39 discus 
30-39 100m 

1st 
2nd 
1st 
2nd 

44.72m 
5.04m 
30.97m 
14.08 

Lynda Douglass 50-59 400m 
50-59 100m 

2nd 
3rd 

1.14.46 
14.71 



50-59 200m 4th 29.88 

Hannah Stone 13 years long jump 
13 years 80m hurdle 
13 years 400m 
13 years high jump 
13 years 200m 

5th 
2nd 
5th 
2nd 
5th 

4.14m 
14.82 
1.07.90 
1.35m 
29.27 

Sam Maher 11 years 1500m 
11 years 800m 

3rd 
4th 

6.02.07 
2.58.16 

Scott Maher 40-49 1500m 3rd 5.02.14 

Zac Maher 10 years 100m 
10 years high jump 
10 years 800m 

6th heat 
3rd 
5th 

18.38 
0.90m 
3.38.50 

Will Maher 13 years 100m 
13 years discus 

7th 
7th 

23.49 
12.29m 

Alec Dobson 11 years 1500m 2nd 5.45.04 

Leah Dobson 13 years 1500m 2nd 6.02.32 

Clare Dobson 18/19 2000m steeple 3rd 8.23.46 

Hugh Dobson 15 years 2000m 
steeple 

2nd 7.10.25 

Kim Dobson 40-49 2000m steeple 1st 9.16.31 RECORD 

Scott Dobson Relay   

Tara Mustapic 13 years 1500m 
15 years 3000m 

3rd 
4th 

6.12.99 
13.42.73 

Jade Mustapic 14 years 400m 
14 years 200m 
 
14 years 800m 

1st 
2nd heat 
3rd final 
1st 

1.00.33 
27.12 
27.04 
2.29.60 

Glen & Alisha Mustapic NA Did not compete  

Max Buckham 13 years 400m 
12 years 800m 

2nd 
7th 

1.15.40 
3.02.10 

Jesse Buckham 15 years 2000m 
steeple 
14 years 800m 

4th 
 
4th 

7.37.99 
 
2.29.48 

Jenna Bentley 14 years 400m 
14 years 100m 
 
14 years 200m 
 

2nd 
1st heat 
2nd final 
1st heat 
2nd final 

1.01.24 
13.54 
13.83 
27.08 
26.54 

Nicholas Wooley 18/19 400m 
18/19 200m 
 
18/19 800m 

3rd 
3rd heat 
4th final 
4th  

51.77 
23.29 
23.17 
2.13.44 

Cam Musgrove 17 years 400m 
17 years 200m 
17 years 800m 

2nd 
6th 
5th 

53.98 
24.38 
2.09.78 

Darlene Musgrove 40-49 400m 
40-49 200m 

5th 
5th 

1.20.22 
33.13 

Paul Musgrove 40-49 200m 
40-49 100m 
 
40-49 high jump 

4th 
4th 
7th final 
1st 

28.10 
13.85 
13.98 
1.45m 



40-49 long jump 3rd 4.76m 

 
 
Andrew Rodda 

 
 
40-49 100m 
 
40-49 200m 

 
 
2nd heat 
4th final 
1st 

 
 
13.43 
13.09 
25.54 

Boys 13 years 4x100m 
relay 

Nowra ‘A’ 
Max Buckham 
Ethan Havadjia 
Alex O’Brien 
Alec Dobson  

2nd 1.05.70 

Boys 13 years 4x100m 
relay 

Nowra ‘B’ 
Callum Johnson 
Jackson Musson 
Sam Maher 
Zac Maher 

3rd 1.11.72 

Boys 15 years 4x100m 
relay 

Nowra ‘A’ 
Corey McConville 
Alistair Clark 
Jesse Buckham 
Hugh Dobson 

2nd 57.31 

Boys 17 years 4x100m 
relay 

Nowra ‘A’ 
Cam Musgrove 
Zac Havadjia 
Brock Nichols 
Emerson Brian 

1st 46.91 

Boys open 4x100m 
relay 

Nowra ‘A’ 
Josh Byron 
Nicholas Wooley 
Jye Edwards 
Jordan deVries 

3rd 46.82 

Boys open 4x100m 
relay 

Nowra ‘B’ 
Jake Myors 
Angus Clark 
Harry McGill 
Liam Dooley 

5th 51.34 

Men4x100m relay 30 + Nowra ‘A’ 
Andrew Havadjia 
Andrew Rodda 
Tim Musson 
Paul Musgrove 

1st 53.13 

Men4x100m relay 30+ Nowra ‘B’ 
Chris Johnson 
Geoff Crook 
Doug McNally 
Scott Maher 

3rd 59.43 

Men4x100m relay 30+ Nowra ‘C’ 
Peter Dooley 
Cristine Suffolk 
Derek Edwards 
Scott Dobson 

4th 1.00.77 



 
 

Girls 13 years 4x100m 
relay 

Nowra ‘A’ 
Zoe Chater 
Hannah Stone 
Jess O’Donnell 
Tara Mustapic 

1st 55.91 

Girls 15 years 4x100m 
relay 

Nowra ‘A’ 
Jenna Bentley 
Jade Mustapic 
Ebony Johnson 
Shenay Edwards 

1st 53.44 

Girls 17years 4x100m 
relay 

Nowra ‘A’ 
Clare Dobson 
Sam Peace 
Victoria Kennedy 
Leah Dobson 

3rd 1.03.03 

Women 4x100m relay 
30+ 

Nowra ‘A’ 
Alison Havadjia 
Lynda Douglass 
Kim Dobson 
Darlene Musgrove 

2nd 1.06.37 

    

    

    

 


